UNOFFICIAL COPY

IR RATALDY

1324117000 Fee: $52.00

Doc#:

RHSP Fee:$9.00 RPAF Fee: $1.00

Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 08/29/2013 08:15 AM Pg: 1¢f8

This Document Prepared By:

BARBARA L. PANSON

NATIONWIDE 2PVANTAGE MORTGAGE COMPANY
1100 LOCUST ST

DES MOINES, 1A 50391

When recorded mail to. #:826945)‘1:.‘
Frst American Title (HMINMIAEAEG
L.oss Mitigation Title Sarvices 27926 1
PO Box 27670

Sana Ana. CA 92799

RE HEIN PRCPERTY REPORT

Tax/Parcel No. 24233020230000
[Space Above This Line foi Pecording Data]

Original Principal Amoeunt: $173,280.00 FYUAVWVA Case No.:1373607532703
Unpaid Principal Amount: $157,821.28 vzan No: 2070806

New Principal Amount $157,821.28

New Money (Cap): $0.00

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MOK FCAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement {“Agreement”), made this 23RD day of JULY,~2013, between
JOSEPH E HEIN AN UNMARRIED MAN (“Borrower”} whose address is 3725 W 115TH , ALSIP,
ILLINOIS 60803 and NATIONWIDE ADVANTAGE MORTGAGE COMPANY (“Leadir™), whose
address is 1100 LOCUST ST, DES MOINES, IA 50391, amends and supplements {1} the Moriggs; Deed of
Trust or Sccurity Deed (the “Security Instrument”), and Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if any, daied 4APRIL
18, 2007 and recorded on APRIL 30, 2007 in INSTRUMENT NO. 0712026175, of the OFFICIAL Records
of COOK COUNTY, TLLINOIS, and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security

Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined

therein as the “Property”, located at

3715 W 1I5TH , ALSIP, ILLINOIS 60803
(Property Address)
the real property described being set forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

FHA/VA HUD-HAMP Loan Modification Agreement 03182013 111

First American Mortgage Services Page |

.

- !

7

P 5
s_4
Mo
-«nn-?"
zmososs “)!

-
S .



1324117000 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties herete agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. Asof JULY 1, 2013, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument(the “Unpaid
Principal Balance™) is U.S. $157,821.28, consisting of the unpaid ameunt{sjloaned to Borrower by
Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

5]

Zoriower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender Interest
wil¥oe charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.8750%, from JULY 1, 2013.
Borrbwer promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. § 742.14, beginning
on the IS8T day of AUGUST, 2013, and continuing thercafter on the same day of each succeeding
month unti’ grincipal and interest are paid in fufl. The yearly rate of 3.8750% will remain in effect
until principalaps’interest are paid in full. If on JULY 1, 2043 (the “Maturity Date”), Borrower still
owes amounts undarthe Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower
will pay these amountsan full on the Maturity Date.

If all or any part of the Properiy-ar any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is
not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s prior
written consent, Lender may reduire immediate payment in fult of all sums secured by the Security
[nstrument.

(%)

If Lender exercises this option, Lender sheii give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not fess than 30 days from. the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which
Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Secudity Instrument. If Borrower fatls to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, Lender mayivvoke any remedies permitted by the Sceurity
Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrowsr.

4. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreemevits; and requirements of the Security
Instrument, inctuding without limitation, Borrower’s covenants.and suzreements to make all payments
of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impowids) and all other payments that
Borrower is obligated to make under the Security I[nstrument, howsever/the following terms and
provisions are forever canceled, nutl and void, as of the date specified in piragiaph No. | above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if sy providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest pry=5le under the
Note, including, where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction as described in
paragraph 1 of the Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragrapli 4.1, of the
Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By executing this Agreement, Borrower waives " limely
Payment Rewards rate reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise been entitled; arid

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where
applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated
into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and
provisions as those referred o in (a) above.

5. If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge
in a Chapter 7 bankruptcey, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt,

FHANA HUD-HAMP {.can Modification Agreement 03182013_111 2070806
Fust Amencan Mortgage Services Page 2
(=)



1324117000 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

by entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal
liability for the underlying debt.

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or
in part of the Note and Sccurity Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this
Agreement, the Note and Security Enstrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will
be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisicns thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
rirmy and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shatl bind and
inure‘io the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

FHA/VA EUD-HAMP Loan Modification Agreement 03182013 _111

) 2070806
Frest American Mortgage Services

Page 3



1324117000 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement,

NATIONWJI/DE ADVANTAGE MORTGAGE COMPANY

1517

ﬁy Lisa Nicholson {print name) Date
Assistant Vice President (title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACKMOWLEDGMENT

STATEOF __ Jow A
COUNTY OF __ |2¢5 vipe,

Before me, the undersigned, { Notwry Public, in and for said County and State, this { 31:\ day of
AMCLLLST_ , 20 {> personally appeared LISA NICHOLSON, the ASSISTANT VICE

PRESIDENT of NATIONWIDL ADVANTAGE MORTGAGE COMPANY, a

, aird aclnowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument

e,.w‘;" £ LNDAHUESER
RASSION NO.

] E o “m EXPIRES

Printed Name: Llﬁ-\ DA “'J UEST £ %

My commission expires: S [+, / (&

FHA/VA HUD-HAMP Lean Modification Agreement 0318201 3 HI

First American Mortgage Services 2070806

Page 4



1324117000 Page: 5 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

;.En WL]HCSS V\?ere f Lhdve executed this Agreement.

a‘ vi“ {( j -’T\ (Seal) (Seal)

fowe, Borrower
J SEPH E HF]N

Date Date
(Seal {Seal)
Borrower Borrower
Bgt—c ~/ Date
([ Seal (Seal)
Borrower Borrower
Date Date

[Space ielow This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILLINOILS

County of VALl % L—

o N . i i d- 4'77'“

['his instrument was acknowledged before me on / ;\ vhbia, L’; 'l l [ it f /.m).. (date} by
)
:

JOSEPH E HEIN (name/s of persen/s),

i j\ [[ (‘d”{/i / 1 u( \' {Signature of Notarv#ublic)

'.‘]‘.Lalli‘}it,“.mﬁ ¥y i(“"f!p ’J

| MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
>/ JANUARY 4, 2014

FHA/VA HUD-HAMP Ioan Modification Agreement 03182013 il 2070806
First American Mortgage Services N Pace 5
a3



1324117000 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): JOSEPH E HEIN AN UNMARRIED MAN
LOAN NUMBER: 2070806
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOTS 8.7, 10, AND 11 IN BLOCK 4 INATWQODS ADDITION TO WASHINGTON HEIGHTS,
BEING A SUZDIVISION OF THE NORTH 180 ACRES OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 AND THE
NORTH 50 ACKES OF THE WEST 1,2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 37
NORTH, RANGZ 13; EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS, ACCURNOING TO PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JANUARY 240, 1873, AS DOCUMENT
NQO. 79446 IN BOOK 2 U" PLATS PAGE 83.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 3725 W 1ISTH , ALSIP, ILLINOIS 60803

FHA/VA TTUD-HAMP Loan Modification Agreement 0318201 3

First American Mortgage Services 2076806

Page 6



1324117000 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Date: JULY 23,2013
Loan Number: 2070806
Lender: NATIONWIDE ADVANTAGE MORTGAGE COMPANY

Borrower: JOSEPH E HEIN

Property Address: 3725 W 115TH , ALSIP, ILLINOIS 60803

NOTICE OF NO ORAL AGREEMENTS

THIS WRITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES . AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEWPORANEOUS OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES. THERE
ARE NO OV ALAGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES,

Receipt of Notirs. Tac undersigned hereby admnit to having each received and read a copy of this Notice on or
before execution of (ie Loan Agreement. "Loan Agreement” means one or more promises, pramissory notes,
agpe ts, undertakings, Acurity agreements, deeds of trust or other documents, or commitments, or any
e‘ommcn of those acticns/ordocuments, pursuant to which a financial institution loans or delays repayment of or
agrees tozkoan or delay repayment.of money, goods or any other thing of value or to otherwise extend credit or make

a financigl accommeodation,
3
! A

; "". ’;“,f' 3 g
TN #‘} /)’Hf\ { 05{;{ T
* Bomdyler ).!"" T Date
_JOSEPH FFHEIN

Borrower Date
Borrower )/ Daic
Borrower N Date
Borrower Y 4 Date
Borrower :)T

FITA/VA HUD-HAMP Loan Modification Agreement 031 82043_111

First American Mortgage Services 2070806

Page 7



1324117000 Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Date: JULY 23, 2013
Loan Number: 2070806
Lender; NATIONWIDE ADVANTAGE MORTGAGE COMPANY

Borrower: JOSEPH F HEIN

Property Address: 3723 W 115TH , ALSIP, ILLINOIS 60803

ERRORS AND OMISSIONS COMPLIANCE AGREEMENT
In consideration of NATIONWIDE ADVANTAGE MORTGAGE COMPANY

(the "Leraer”) agreeing lo modify the referenced loan (the "Loan") to the Borrower, the Borrower agrees that if
requesied by fie Lender, the Borrower will correct, or cooperate in the correction of, any clerical errors made in any
document or zgreement entered into in connection with the modification of the Loan, if deemed necessary or
desirable In the rrasghable discretion of the Lender, to enable Lender to sell, convey, seck guaranty or market the
Loan to any endity, ntluging without limjtation, the Federal National Mortgage Association, the Federal Home Loan
Mortgage Corporation, /ne Government National Mortgage Association, the Federal Housing Authority, the
Department of Veterans Aflairs or any municipal bond authority.

The Borrower agrees to comply witniail such requests made by the Lender within 30 days of receipt of writien

request from the Lender. Borrower sgrecs.ta assume all costs that may be incurred by the Lender, including without

limitation, actual expenses, legal fees aid merketing losses, as a result of the Borrower's failure to comply with all

such re s within such 30 day time period:

; i

Thé Borroweq makes this agreement in order to-asire that the documents and agreements executed in connection

with the modification of the Loan will contorm 1o/ and he acceptable in the marketplace in the event (he Loan is

lransfex red, clpnvevcd gu?hnlced or ma/keted by the Ignder:
AR LY.

1 -~
; { K 5 .
. £ e

P avl

{ioQLPH,ﬁﬂEW[ 7t =T Date
a\ {(

4

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

FHA/VA HUD-HAMP Loan Modilication Agreement 03182013 111

First American Mortgage Services 2070806

Page 8



